JMHS Weekly Schedule

Monday: 2/3

[}
Tuesday: 2/4
e 7:00am- 8:30am

e /:30 pm- 5:15pm

e 5:15pm- 9:00 pm
Wednesday: 2/5

e 7:00am- 8:30am

e 4:30 pm- 5:15 pm

e /:30 pm- 5:30 pm

Thursday: 2/6
e 7:00am- 8:30 am

e /:30 pm- 5:15 pm
e 5:15pm- 9:00 pm

Briana Freitas

Assistant Band Director

briana.freitas@nisd.net
210-397-7114

2/3-2/8

Indoor Drumline Rehearsal
= Battery (All Marchers)

Wind Ensemble Sectional
» Trumpets

Winter guard Rehearsal
Indoor Drumline Rehearsal
» Battery (All Marchers)

Wind Ensemble Sectional
= French Horns

Snare Sectionals

Indoor Drumline Rehearsal
« EVERYONE

Wind Ensemble Sectional (Clarinets)

Winter Guard Rehearsal

Kevin Tabb Daniel Bentley
Director of Bands Assistant Band Director
kevin.tabb@nisd.net daniel.bentley@nisd.net

210-397-7227 210-397-7114


mailto:briana.freitas@nisd.net
mailto:kevin.tabb@nisd.net
mailto:daniel.bentley@nisd.net

Friday: 2/7

e 7:00 am- 8:30 am Indoor Drumline Rehearsal
m EVERYONE
e 4:30 pm- 5:15 pm Wind Ensemble Sectional

m Low Brass

e 4:30pm- 5:30 pm Bass Drum Sectional

Saturday: 2/8
Indoor Drumline Itinerary for Wagner Contest

e 6:30am Report Time/ Load Semi

e 7:30am Load Buses

e 7:45am Depart for Wagner

e 8:30am Arrive at Wagner

e 10:28 am Performance Time

e 11:30am Retreat

e 12:30 pm Depart for Marshall

e 1:15 pm Arrive back at Marshall Unload/ Dismiss

Indoor Colorguard Itinerary for Wagner Contest

e 3:00pm Call Time

e 7:40pm Performance Time
Briana Freitas Kevin Tabb Daniel Bentley
Assistant Band Director Director of Bands Assistant Band Director
briana.freitas@nisd.net kevin.tabb@nisd.net daniel.bentley@nisd.net

210-397-7114 210-397-7227 210-397-7114


mailto:briana.freitas@nisd.net
mailto:kevin.tabb@nisd.net
mailto:daniel.bentley@nisd.net

Announcements
e Both the indoor drumline and colorguard will be competing at
Wagner HS this Saturday. Please come out and support us if you
can.

e Concessions
We need students and parents to volunteer at our Northside
Concession assigned days. To view available times and sign, please
visit this link:

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C0 DAE2DA3F/49-conce
ssionsi#/
Briana Freitas Kevin Tabb Daniel Bentley
Assistant Band Director Director of Bands Assistant Band Director
briana.freitas@nisd.net kevin.tabb@nisd.net daniel.bentley@nisd.net

210-397-7114 210-397-7227 210-397-7114


https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C044AADAE2DA3F49-concessions1#/
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C044AADAE2DA3F49-concessions1#/
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Wagner Percussion C

ontest

Saturday, February 8, 2025 - San Antonio, TX

Taft, TX HS
Class Break
Crystal City Indoor Percussion
Eagle Pass HS
Boerne HS
Tivy HS
John F Kennedy HS
United South HS
Economedes HS
Earl Warren High School Indoor Pe

San Antonio Memorial HS Insurgen

Flour Bluff Indoor Percussion Ense.

Division Break
Cedar Creek HS
Seguin HS

John Jay HS

Taft, TX

Crystal City, TX
Eagle Pass, TX
Boerne, TX
Kerrville, TX
San Antonio, TX
Laredo, TX
Edinburg, TX
... San Antonio, Texas
... San Antonio, TX

.. Corpus Christi, TX

Cedar Creek, TX
Seguin, TX

San Antonio, TX

Johnson HS Royal Indoor Percussion Laredo, TX

Burbank HS
Wagner HS

Divison Break

San Antonio, TX

San Antonio, TX

SCA

SMAA

SMAA

SMAA

SMAA

SMAA

SMAA

SMAA

SMAA

SMAA

SMAA

SMA

SMA

SMA

SMA

SMA

SMA

7:39 AM

7:44 AM

7:53 AM

8:02 AM

8:11 AM

8:20 AM

8:29 AM

8:38 AM

8:47 AM

8:56 AM

9:05 AM

9:14 AM

9:24 AM

9:33 AM

9:42 AM

9:51 AM

10:00 AM

10:09 AM

10:18 AM



John Marshall HS San Antonio, TX SMO 10:28 AM
Paragon McAllen, TX PIO 10:38 AM

UTSA Indoor Drumline San Antonio, TX PIO 10:48 AM

Generation Date: 1/26/2025 7:09 PM



Wagner Colorguard Contest
Saturday, February 8, 2025 - San Antonio, TX

Judge Test Recording - DON'T SC...

Jourdanton Cadet
Round Rock Cadet Guard
Division Break
Cigarroa HS
Cuero High School Winterguard
Harlandale HS
Cornerstone HS
East Central HS JV
John Jay HS
AC Jones HS
Somerset HS
O'Connor HS JV
Highlands HS
Divison Break

Robert G Cole HS

San Antonio Memorial HS Freedo...

Poteet HS
Jourdanton HS JV

Gonzales HS Winterguard

Jourdanton, TX

Round Rock, TX

Laredo, TX

Cuero, TX

San Antonio, TX

San Antonio, TX

San Antonio, TX

San Antonio, TX

Beeville, TX

San Antonio, TX

Helotes, TX

San Antonio, TX

San Antonio, TX

San Antonio, TX

Poteet, TX

Jourdanton, TX

Gonzales, TX

SC

SC

SC

12:51 PM

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

2:06 PM

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

12:30 PM

12:37 PM

12:44 PM

12:56 PM

1:03 PM

1:10 PM

1:17 PM

1:24 PM

1:31 PM

1:38 PM

1:45 PM

1:52 PM

1:59 PM

2:26 PM

2:33 PM

2:40 PM

2:47 PM

2:54 PM



Brady HS

Holmes HS JV

Kenedy HS

Hebbronville HS Aurum Guard
Division Break

Brackenridge HS

Holmes HS

Alamo Heights HS

Boerne HS

Eagle Pass HS

Martin HS Blazing Skills

East Central HS

Goliad HS

La Vernia HS

Nixon HS

Samuel Clemens HS

Roosevelt HS

Lake Winter Guard (Lake WG)
DINNER BREAK

Edison HS

South San HS

Floresville HS

John F. Kennedy HS

Brady, TX
San Antonio, TX
Kenedy, TX

Hebbronville, TX

San Antonio, TX
San Antonio, TX
San Antonio, TX
Boerne, TX
Eagle Pass, TX
Laredo, TX

San Antonio, TX
Goliad, TX

La Vernia, TX
Laredo, TX
Schertz, TX

San Antonio, TX

Fischer, TX

San Antonio, TX
San Antonio, TX
Floresville, TX

San Antonio, TX

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

SN - Scholastic |

3:29 PM

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

5:20 PM

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

3:01 PM

3:08 PM

3:15 PM

3:22 PM

3:49 PM

3:56 PM

4:03 PM

4:10 PM

4:17 PM

4:24 PM

4:31 PM

4:38 PM

4:45 PM

4:52 PM

4:59 PM

5:06 PM

5:13 PM

6:30 PM

6:37 PM

6:44 PM

6:51 PM



Victoria West HS
Southwest Legacy HS
Jourdanton HS
Sinton HS
Victoria East HS
Crystal City HS
John Marshall HS
Southwest HS
Wagner HS JV

Division Break
Johnson HS Amethyst Guard
William Howard Taft HS JV
Madison HS
William J. Brennan HS
Sonia Sotomayor HS JV
Champion HS

Division Break
Taylor HS
O'Connor High School
Wagner HS

Division Break
William Howard Taft HS

Round Rock HS JV

Victoria, TX

San Antonio, TX
Jourdanton, TX
Sinton, TX
Victoria, TX
Crystal City, TX
Leon Valley, TX
San Antonio, TX

San Antonio, TX

Laredo, TX

San Antonio, TX
San Antonio, TX
San Antonio, TX
San Antonio, TX

Boerne, TX

Taylor, TX
Helotes, TX

San Antonio, TX

San Antonio, TX

Round Rock, TX

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

SRAA - Scholast

8:01 PM

SRA

SRA

SRA

SRA

SRA

SRA

9:03 PM

SAA

SAA

SAA

9:42 PM

SA

SA

6:58 PM

7:05 PM

712 PM

7:19 PM

7:26 PM

7:33 PM

7:40 PM

747 PM

7:54 PM

8:21 PM

8:28 PM

8:35 PM

8:42 PM

8:49 PM

8:56 PM

9:18 PM

9:26 PM

9:34 PM

9:52 PM

10:00 PM



Winston Churchill HS

MacArthur HS

Sonia Sotomayor HS
Division Break

Steele HS

Seguin HS

Round Rock HS

Colorgaurd Retreat - All Classes

San Antonio, TX
San Antonio, TX

San Antonio. TX

Cibolo, TX

Seguin, TX

Round Rock, TX

Generation Date: 1/30/2025 8:45 PM

SA

SA

SA

SO

SO

SO

10:08 PM

10:16 PM

10:24 PM

10:32 PM

10:37 PM

10:46 PM

10:55 PM

11:04 PM
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